
We are amending the Five-Year Historical Data page due to a methodology change in calculating Agents’
balances or uncollected premiums in course of collection (20.1) and deferred and not yet due (20.2). This
methodology change was reflected on the Company’s Asset page (a net 0 impact) on a refile that occurred
6/1/2021, but the corresponding updates to the Five-Year Historical Data page were inadvertently left out of the 
6/1/2021 refile.
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ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2020 OF THE  Root Insurance Company

FIVE-YEAR HISTORICAL DATA
Show amounts in whole dollars only, no cents; show percentages to one decimal place, i.e. 17.6.

1
2020

2
2019

3
2018

4
2017

5
2016

Gross Premiums Written (Page 8, Part 1B Cols. 
1, 2 & 3)

1. Liability lines (Lines 11.1, 11.2, 16, 17.1, 17.2, 17.3, 
18.1, 18.2, 19.1, 19.2 & 19.3, 19.4) 422,987,353 295,716,228 65,221,412 2,413,766 23,302 

2. Property lines (Lines 1, 2, 9, 12, 21 & 26) 192,657,679 155,113,618 41,150,230 1,552,543 9,432 

3. Property and liability combined lines (Lines 3, 4, 5, 
8, 22 & 27) 1,197,018 228,712 0 0 0 

4. All other lines (Lines 6, 10, 13, 14, 15, 23, 24, 28, 
29, 30 & 34) 0 0 0 0 0 

5. Nonproportional reinsurance lines (Lines 31, 32 & 
33) 0 0 0 0 0 

6. Total (Line 35) 616,842,050 451,058,558 106,371,642 3,966,309 32,734 

Net Premiums Written (Page 8, Part 1B, Col. 6)

7. Liability lines (Lines 11.1, 11.2, 16, 17.1, 17.2, 17.3, 
18.1, 18.2, 19.1, 19.2 & 19.3, 19.4) 68,478,361 218,389,621 45,098,043 1,131,595 12,272 

8. Property lines (Lines 1, 2, 9, 12, 21 & 26) 31,763,545 113,222,203 28,453,766 727,846 4,821 

9. Property and liability combined lines (Lines 3, 4, 5, 
8, 22 & 27) 602,641 228,712 0 0 0 

10. All other lines (Lines 6, 10, 13, 14, 15, 23, 24, 28, 
29, 30 & 34) 0 0 0 0 0 

11. Nonproportional reinsurance lines (Lines 31, 32 & 
33) 0 0 0 0 0 

12. Total (Line 35) 100,844,547 331,840,536 73,551,809 1,859,441 17,093 

Statement of Income (Page 4)

13 Net underwriting gain (loss) (Line 8) (123,199,770) (162,076,405) (60,703,452) (15,761,218) (1,878,496)

14. Net investment gain or (loss) (Line 11) 4,429,399 3,608,282 731,557 47,714 45,831 

15. Total other income (Line 15) (5,077,802) 828,147 1,655,182 70,820 75,480 

16. Dividends to policyholders (Line 17)      

17. Federal and foreign income taxes incurred (Line 19)      

18. Net income (Line 20) (123,848,173) (157,639,976) (58,316,714) (15,642,684) (1,757,185)

Balance Sheet Lines (Pages 2 and 3)

19. Total admitted assets excluding protected cell 
business (Page 2, Line 26, Col. 3) 396,137,675 441,377,121 165,169,943 22,099,387 4,327,242 

20. Premiums and considerations (Page 2, Col. 3) 

20.1 In course of collection (Line 15.1) 34,633,062 11,072,679 1,296,210 8,935 2,928 

20.2 Deferred and not yet due (Line 15.2) 121,022,354 111,625,374 33,701,071 1,635,213 9,709 

20.3 Accrued retrospective premiums (Line 15.3) 0 0 0 0 0 

21. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business 
(Page 3, Line 26) 296,083,444 289,044,018 91,682,027 3,980,411 198,811 

22. Losses (Page 3, Line 1) 106,262,142 99,540,222 17,317,341 662,348 3,158 

23. Loss adjustment expenses (Page 3, Line 3) 24,590,509 15,129,901 4,568,120 116,409 723 

24. Unearned premiums (Page 3, Line 9) 22,663,618 107,414,483 34,454,942 1,076,868 9,089 

25. Capital paid up (Page 3, Lines 30 & 31) 4,500,000 4,500,000 4,500,000 4,500,000 1,000,000 

26. Surplus as regards policyholders (Page 3, Line 37) 100,054,231 152,333,103 73,487,916 18,118,975 4,128,431 

Cash Flow   (Page 5)

27. Net cash from operations (Line 11) (195,116,053) (48,374,409) (13,361,560) (13,878,678) (1,599,292)

Risk-Based Capital Analysis

28. Total adjusted capital 100,054,231 152,333,103 73,487,916 18,118,975 4,128,431 

29. Authorized control level risk-based capital 25,542,758 45,608,995 24,322,469 3,253,268 47,924 

Percentage Distribution of Cash, Cash 
Equivalents and Invested Assets (Page 2, Col. 
3) (Line divided by Page 2, Line 12, Col. 3)  
x100.0

30. Bonds (Line 1) 87.8 38.4 5.1 14.3 45.6 

31. Stocks (Lines 2.1 & 2.2) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 

32. Mortgage loans on real estate (Lines 3.1 and 3.2) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 

33. Real estate (Lines 4.1, 4.2 & 4.3) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 

34. Cash, cash equivalents and short-term investments 
(Line 5) 12.2 61.6 94.9 85.7 54.4 

35. Contract loans (Line 6) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 

36. Derivatives (Line 7) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 

37. Other invested assets (Line 8) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 

38. Receivables for securities (Line 9) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 

39. Securities lending reinvested collateral assets (Line 
10) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 

40. Aggregate write-ins for invested assets (Line 11) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 

41. Cash, cash equivalents and invested assets (Line 
12) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Investments in Parent, Subsidiaries and 
Affiliates

42. Affiliated bonds (Schedule D, Summary, Line 12, 
Col. 1)      

43. Affiliated preferred stocks (Schedule D, Summary, 
Line 18, Col. 1) 0 0    

44. Affiliated common stocks (Schedule D, Summary, 
Line 24, Col. 1) 0 0    

45. Affiliated short-term investments (subtotals included 
in Schedule DA Verification, Col. 5, Line 10) 0 0 0 0 0 

46. Affiliated mortgage loans on real estate      

47. All other affiliated      

48. Total of above Lines 42 to 47 0 0 0 0 0 

49. Total Investment in Parent included in Lines 42 to 
47 above      

50. Percentage of investments in parent, subsidiaries 
and affiliates to surplus as regards policyholders 
(Line 48 above divided by Page 3, Col. 1, Line 37 
x 100.0) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 
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ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2020 OF THE  Root Insurance Company

FIVE-YEAR HISTORICAL DATA
(Continued)

1
2020

2
2019

3
2018

4
2017

5
2016

Capital and Surplus Accounts (Page 4)

51. Net unrealized capital gains (losses) (Line 24) (4,999) 4,999    

52. Dividends to stockholders (Line 35)      

53. Change in surplus as regards policyholders for the 
year (Line 38) (52,278,872) 78,845,187 55,368,942 13,990,543 210,798 

Gross Losses Paid (Page 9, Part 2, Cols. 1 & 2)

54. Liability lines (Lines 11.1, 11.2, 16, 17.1, 17.2, 17.3, 
18.1, 18.2, 19.1, 19.2 & 19.3, 19.4) 249,965,065 127,325,992 10,329,087 33,083 0 

55. Property lines (Lines 1, 2, 9, 12, 21 & 26) 159,004,938 126,990,769 21,025,356 1,017,826 392 

56. Property and liability combined lines (Lines 3, 4, 5, 
8, 22 & 27) 531,186 12,152 0 0 0 

57. All other lines (Lines 6, 10, 13, 14, 15, 23, 24, 28, 
29, 30 & 34) 0 0 0 0 2,250 

58. Nonproportional reinsurance lines (Lines 31, 32 & 
33) 0 0 0 0 0 

59. Total (Line 35) 409,501,189 254,328,913 31,354,443 1,050,909 2,642 

Net Losses Paid (Page 9, Part 2, Col. 4)

60. Liability lines (Lines 11.1, 11.2, 16, 17.1, 17.2, 17.3, 
18.1, 18.2, 19.1, 19.2 & 19.3, 19.4) 143,398,933 93,039,396 6,259,416 16,542 0 

61. Property lines (Lines 1, 2, 9, 12, 21 & 26) 53,254,151 94,880,143 13,341,823 508,914 196 

62. Property and liability combined lines (Lines 3, 4, 5, 
8, 22 & 27) 287,666 12,152 0 0 0 

63. All other lines (Lines 6, 10, 13, 14, 15, 23, 24, 28, 
29, 30 & 34) 0 0 0 0 2,250 

64. Nonproportional reinsurance lines (Lines 31, 32 & 
33) 0 0 0 0 0 

65. Total (Line 35) 196,940,750 187,931,691 19,601,239 525,455 2,446 

Operating Percentages (Page 4) (Line divided by 
Page 4, Line 1) x 100.0

66. Premiums earned (Line 1) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

67. Losses incurred (Line 2) 109.7 104.4 90.2 149.6 (128.1)

68. Loss expenses incurred (Line 3) 32.7 14.8 18.1 18.4 9.0 

69. Other underwriting expenses incurred (Line 4) 23.9 43.5 142.7 1,922.9 23,688.6 

70. Net underwriting gain (loss) (Line 8) (66.4) (62.6) (151.1) (1,990.9) (23,469.5)

Other Percentages

71. Other underwriting expenses to net premiums 
written (Page 4, Lines 4 + 5 - 15 divided by Page 
8, Part 1B, Col. 6, Line 35 x 100.0) 49.0 33.7 75.7 814.9 10,650.9 

72. Losses and loss expenses incurred to premiums 
earned (Page 4, Lines 2 + 3 divided by Page 4, 
Line 1 x 100.0) 142.5 119.1 108.4 168.0 (119.1)

73. Net premiums written to policyholders’ surplus 
(Page 8, Part 1B, Col. 6, Line 35 divided by Page 
3, Line 37, Col. 1 x 100.0) 100.8 217.8 100.1 10.3 0.4 

One Year Loss Development ($000 omitted)

74. Development in estimated losses and loss 
expenses incurred prior to current year (Schedule 
P - Part 2 - Summary, Line 12, Col. 11) 20,885 6,846 (205) (1) (16)

75. Percent of development of losses and loss 
expenses incurred to policyholders’ surplus of prior 
year end (Line 74 above divided by Page 4, Line 
21, Col. 1 x 100.0) 13.7 9.3 (1.1) 0.0 (0.4)

Two Year Loss Development ($000 omitted)

76. Development in estimated losses and loss 
expenses incurred two years before the current 
year and prior year (Schedule P, Part 2 - 
Summary, Line 12, Col. 12) 8,722 (188) 0 (16) (14)

77. Percent of development of losses and loss 
expenses incurred to reported policyholders’ 
surplus of second prior year end (Line 76 above 
divided by Page 4, Line 21, Col. 2 x 100.0) 11.9 (1.0) 0.0 (0.4) (0.2)

NOTE:  If a party to a merger, have the two most recent years of this exhibit been restated due to a merger in compliance with the disclosure 
requirements of SSAP No. 3, Accounting Changes and Correction of Errors? Yes [     ]  No [     ]

If no, please explain:   
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